Gel
Documentation
The PC-controlled gel documentation systems LGSF-1010 and LGSF-2010 are based on a digital camera.
The complete control of the camera and the motorzoom objective is released via the PC-software.
Program contains many functions for the processing.
An integrated data base serves for the clear administration of large data amounts.
In addition to the transportable set-top dark hood, the systems consist of a UV transilluminator.
In dependence on their application, they can also be placed over any other transilluminator with a maximum filter size of 23 x 30cm.

ª
ª
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Model No. LGSF-1040 LGSF-2040
Standard Components
Camera Digital camera
PC-controlled motorzoom objective
Objective adapter
1 close-up lens
1 filter (EtBr filter 540 / 640, P575nm)
Control cable
Control software
Control / Storage Software (User admin., Analysis) / PC-interface (USB),
Dark Hood DH-40 Dark hood with white top-light and preparative function
Transilluminator UST-20M-8E
Conversion screen WY-24
Catalog No. 13270103 13270104
Technical Specifications
Camera Chip CCD-Chip
Resolution 5 Mio. Pixel
Grey Scales 8 Bit (256)
Colours 24 Bit (16.7E6)
Zoom Objectives Motorzoom
Sensitivity factor Standard Professional
Max. Exposure time 10 sec 16 sec
Special equipment - System for noise reduction
Dark Hood Footprint (W x D) 55 x 48cm, max. sample size 27 x 40cm
Transilluminator UST-20M-8E Filter size 20 x 20cm, wavelength 312nm, intensity setting 50 / 100%
FEATURES
LGSF-1040 / LGSF-2040
Accessories
Components Catalog No.
Dark hood incl. UV top-light Standard 13270111
Professional 13270112
Filter Wheel 13270113
LAB
E q u i p m e n t
NICS
FEATURES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Perfectly suitable for analytic and preparative tasks.
Equipped with UV light (transilluminator 312nm), white top light and white light transmission (UV conversion screen WY-24).
The additional modules like User administration (user profiles can be produced, each user can define and save its own program
settings with a secure password) and GLP (an internal protocol system, which comprehends and documents all the essential
processing steps and also contains a functionality for saving the raw data) as well as analyses software.
In addition to the automated UV shut-off and the preparative
function, the dark hood DH-50 contains a roll out table for the
transilluminator and a UV protection shield. This equipment
eases the cutting of bands as well as the positioning and
removing of gels considerably.
The 10 stepped intensity setting of 10-100% on the UV
transilluminator is of high advantage.
ª
ª
ª
ª
ª
Model No. LGSF-1050 LGSF-2050
Standard Components
Camera Digital camera
PC-controlled motorzoom objective
Objective adapter